

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: WHEEL'S PARTS & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

Address: MAGHUYOP BLDG., GUERRERO

ST.,BRGY.29-C,POB.DIST.,DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200710171801851777766

Tel./Fax No.: 082-224-2932 Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office

P.O. Number: 2022083652

O2022083652B295F3313

Date: Aug 04, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022053609

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery : Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery : ONSITE DELIVERY

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 2.00 UNITS INCUBATOR HATCHER 300,000.00 600,000.00 2 1.00 UNIT INCUBATOR SETTER 398,500.00 398,500.00

Remarks:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- PRE-CALIBRATED
- 2. 220 VOLTS
- 3. HIGH QUALITY FORMICA LAMINATED BOXES
- 4. HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL FAN
- 5. HEAVY DUTY MOTOR TURNER WITH GEAR
- 6. WITH THERMOSTAT, THERMOMETER, HYGROMETER
- COIL TUBING HEATING ELEMENT
- 8. 24-HOUR TIMER (SETTER)
- BUILT IN CIRCUIT BREAKER
- 10. 3-WAY TOGGLE SELECTOR (AUTOMATIC, MANUAL & AUTO-LEVEL)

(Date)

- RED PILOT LIGHT HEATER INDICATOR
- 12. YELLOW PILOT INDICATOR (FOR SETTER)
- 13. INNER LIGHT FOR VIEWING PURPOSES
- 14. 2 WATER PAN (1 EACH FOR SETTER AND HATCHER)
- 15. 1 WATER TERY FOR HATCHER
- 16. SUPPLIER MUST DO MAINTENANCE SERVICE EVERY 6 MONS. 10 11 MFS FOR 1 YEAR FROM THE START OF THE UTILIZATION.
- 17. COMMISSIONING AND DEMO TESTING OF THE EQIPMENT UPON DELIVERYMUST BE DONE.
- 18. WITH 1 YEAR WARRANTY AND WITH COMPLETE MANUAL OF THE EQUIPMENT

19. 7 DAYS REPLACEMENT IN CASE THE ITEM FOUND DEFECTIVE 20. WITH 4500 EGG CAPACITY FOR THE USE IN THE PROVINCIAL VETERINARIAN'S OFFICE FOR LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PROD'N MULTIPLIER FARM TALAINGOD DDN ٥ In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. MA. CONSOLACION DIVINO BERNARDINO Conforme: Very truly yours, SALEZ REPRESENTATIVE (Signature over printed name) 122

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Wednesday, August 24, 2022



Quantity/Unit

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: WHEEL'S PARTS & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Address: MAGHUYOP BLDG., GUERRERO ST., BRGY.29-C, POB.DIST., DAVAO CITY O2022083652B295F3313 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200710171801851777766 Date: Aug 04, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-224-2932 P.R. No.: 2022053609 Registration Certificate: DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: ONSITE DELIVERY

> The award is based on Abstract No. 0720223490 created on July 22, 2022 and resolved on August 04, 2022 under Quotation No. 20224298B opened on July 21, 2022

Unit Cost

Amount

Item

FOR THE USE TALAINGOD DD	IN THE PROVINCIAL VETERINARIAN'S OFFICE N	FOR LIVESTOC	K AND POULTRY PROD'	N MULTIPLIER FARM
Grand Total Amou	unt in Words : NINE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT T HUNDRED AND XX / 100	HOUSAND FIVE	GRAND TOTAL:	₱ 998,500.00
In case for every day of	of failure to make the full delivery within the tin delay shall be imposed.	ne specified abov	e, a penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one percent
I hereb days before th	y conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be actual delivery of the item/s covered by the	e served to the F is Purchase Ord	PLACE OF DELIVERY st er.	ated herein three (3)
Conforme :	MAL CORSOLACION DIVINO BERNARDINO SALES REPRESENTATIVE	Very tru	ly yours,	
	(Signature over printed name)		EDWIN I	JUBAHIB
	(Date)			

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

Wednesday, August 24, 2022

NOTE: